CH \$65.00 24205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333719
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent | | 02/26/2015 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tidel Engineering, L.P. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2025 Beltline Road, Suite 114 | | |
| City: | Carrolton | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75006 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2420562 | TIDEL |
| Registration Number: | 1135046 | TACC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 207170-763 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kristin Brozovic |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kristin Brozovic/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademarks (SVB - Tidel)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks (SVB - Tidel)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks (SVB - Tidel)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0349

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

February 26, 2015

WHEREAS, TIDEL ENGINEERING, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest to Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") in and a lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 2, 2011 by the Grantor in favor of the Assignee (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2011 at Reel 004657, Frame 0354;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all of the Grantor's trademarks including the trademarks identified in **Schedule A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Assignee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in all of the Grantor's trademarks including the trademarks identified in **Schedule A** and any goodwill associated with any of such trademarks, along with the right to obtain renewals thereof, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind;
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 3. agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense and at any of the Grantor's, or its successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: John Santon Title: Vice Aug ht

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS:

| Loan Party | Jurisdiction | Registration No. | Registration Date | Filing <u>Date</u> | Registered Owner | <u>Mark</u> |
|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|
| TIDEL ENGINEERING, L.P. | United States | 2420562 | 16-Jan-2001 | 28-Jan- 1999 | TIDEL ENGINEERING, L.P. | TIDEL |
| TIDEL ENGINEERING, L.P. | United States | 1135046 | 13-May- 1980 | 29-Jan- 1979 | TIDEL ENGINEERING, L.P. | TACC |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 03/02/2015